504753998 01/30/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4800726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TRENTON B. LINDHOLM	01/29/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA MOTOR ENGINEERING & MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	25 ATLANTIC AVENUE
City:	ERLANGER
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41018

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15883607

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703) 413-3000

**Email:** mmurphy@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	508219US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW MURPHY		
SIGNATURE: /Matthew Murphy/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2018	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=508219US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504753998 REEL: 044771 FRAME: 0864

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Intention	RANGING OF PRECEDING	CLE SENSOR DATA FOR DETECTI GOBJECTS	ON AND
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration 🗵	The attached application, or		
is directed to:	United States application or PC filed on	international application number	
The above-identific	ed application was made or authori	zed to be made by me.	
I believe that I am	the original inventor or an original	joint inventor of a claimed invention in the	application.
(hereinafter referre desirous of acquiri	d to as "ASSIGNEE") having placing the entire right, title and intere	& MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERIC es of business at: 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erla it in and to said invention and in and to any erritorial possessions and in any and all fore	nger, KY 41018, is y Letters Patent that
acknowledged, and said ASSIGNEE, the and in all foreign cother relevant Inter- interest in and to a	I for other good and valuable com- he full and exclusive right to the sountries (including the right to cla- mational Treaties and Arrangemerany and all Letters Patent which in any and all foreign countries a	n of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt ideration, I, by these presents do sell, assigned invention in the United States and its term priority under the terms of the Internation is from the aforesaid application) and the enay be granted therefor in the United State and in and to any and all divisions, reise	gn and transfer unto rritorial possessions and Convention and entire right, title and es and its territorial
any and all foreign assignee of my ent (his) successors an	n countries to issue any and all of ire right, title and interest in and to d assigns, to the full end of the to	Officials in the United States and its territor said Letters Patent, when granted, to said the same, for the sole use and behoof of some for which said Letters Patent may be gothis Assignment and sale not been made.	ASSIGNEE as the aid ASSIGNEE, its
respecting said in continuation, subst- all of said Letters possible to aid said	vention, and testify in any lega itute, renewal and reissue applicat Patent to be issued to said ASSI d ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors	ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any proceeding, sign all lawful papers, exe ons, execute all necessary assignment pape GNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, gene and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper sions and in any and all foreign countries.	cute all divisional, ars to cause any and rally do everything
I hereby acknow by fine or imprison	ledge that any willful false statem ment of not more than five (5) yea	ent made in this declaration is punishable ures, or both.	ider 18 U.S.C. 1001
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR		
Inventor: Trenton	B. LINDHOLM	Date: <u>/-29-/8</u>	
Signature:	m Indida-		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT, January 29, 2018 REEL: 044771 FRAME: 0865 **RECORDED: 01/30/2018**